SERIES 2500 - STANDARD NRS PARTS LIST, 4”-8” SIZES /

Qty.
l;if Description Material Series 2500-1

4” | 6”7 | 8”
1 Hex Head Bolt, 5/8-11 x 1” Stainless Steel 1 1 1
2 Operating Nut, 2” Square Ductile Iron 1 1 1
3 O-ring Rubber 2 2 2
5 Stuffing Box Gasket Rubber O-ring 1 1 1
6 Hex Head Bolt, 5/8-11 x 1-3/4” Stainless Steel 2 2 2
7 Stuffing Box Ductile Iron 1 1 1
8 Bonnet Ductile Iron 1 1 1
9 Hex Head Bolt, 5/8-11 x 2" Stainless Steel 4 - -
10 Bonnet Gasket Rubber 1 1 1
1 Body Ductile Iron 1 1 1

Bronze
12 Stem 1 1 1
Stainless Steel (Optional)
13 Wedge Nut Bronze 1 1 1
Ductile Iron,
14 Resilient Wedge Encapsulated With 1 1 1
EPDM Rubber
15 Hex Nut, 5/8-11 Stainless Steel 6 8 10
17 Handwheel Ductile Iron 1 1 1
19 Hex Head Bolt, 5/8-11 x 2-1/4” Stainless Steel - 6 -
21 Hex Head Bolt, 5/8-11 x 2-1/2” Stainless Steel - - 8
29 Flat Washer, 5/8 Stainless Steel 1 1 1
40 UL/FM Label Film 1 1 1
49 O-ring Rubber 1 1 1
65 Thrust Washer Stainless Steel
69 Wedge Cover Polymer 2 2 2
AMERICAN Flow Control Page 3A-16

STANDARD 2*
OPERATING NUT

OPTIONAL HANDWHEEL

Series 2500 Resilient Wedge Gate Valve



